
PRELIMINARY RESULTS Rimac Group FS Alpe Adria 2022
23th - 28th August, Novi Marof

Place Car # Team name University Points
1 1 E41 TU Wien Racing Technische Universität Wien 150,0
2 2 E74 TU Brno Racing Brno University of Technology 143,5
3 3 E22 Joanneum Racing Graz Fachhochschule Joanneum Graz 137,5
4 4 E53 TU Graz Racing Team Technische Universität Graz 131,0
5 5 E23 Formula Electric Belgium KU Leuven & Thomas More 122,0
6 6 E67 eForce FEE Prague Formula Czech Technical University in Prague 121,5
7 7 E34 Schanzer Racing Electric e.V. Technische Hochschule Ingolstadt 114,6
8 8 E46 Squadra Corse PoliTO Politecnico di Torino 114,1
9 9 E97 Mainfranken Racing e.V. University of Applied Sciences Würzburg-Schweinfurt 111,8

10 10 E94 E.Stall Esslingen University of Applied Sciences Esslingen 106,4
11 11 E20 Running Snail Racing Team Ostbayerische Technische Hochschule (OTH) Amberg-Weiden 104,0
12 12 E44 Einstein Motorsport University of Applied Sciences Ulm 103,0
13 13 E32 Lund Formula Student Lund University 99,4
14 14 E16 Zurich UAS Racing ZHAW 91,8
15 15 E10 Speeding Scientists Siegen e.V. University Siegen 86,7
16 16 E14 NTHU Racing National Tsing Hua University 86,5
17 17 E61 E-Motion Rennteam Aalen e.V. Hochschule Aalen - Technik und Wirtschaft 86,5
18 18 E68 Delta Racing Mannheim electric e.V. UAS Mannheim 82,3
19 19 E12 PWR Racing Team Wroclaw University of Science and Technology 81,3
20 20 E28 Democritus Racing Team Democritus University of Thrace 73,5
21 21 E69 Superior Engineering University of Ljubljana 72,3
22 22 E90 STUBA Green Team Slovak University of Technology in Bratislava 69,5
23 23 E35 Road Arrow University of Belgrade 66,8
24 24 E42 Fast Forest Deggendorf Institute of Technology 66,5
25 25 E27 Bern Formula Student Bern University of Applied Sciences 57,0
26 26 E60 Strohm und Söhne e.V. Technische Hochschule Nürnberg Georg Simon Ohm 50,4
27 27 E55 Ben Gurion Racing Ben Gurion University of the Negev 44,7
28 28 E21 PolSl Racing Silesian University of Technology 40,3
29 29 E15 OWL-Racing-Team UAS Lemgo 29,1
30 30 E17 ART TU Cluj-Napoca Technical University of Cluj-Napoca 10,9
31 31 E18 FSB Racing Team University of Zagreb 3,0

ED EVENT RESULTS - EV CLASS



PRELIMINARY RESULTS Rimac Group FS Alpe Adria 2022
23th - 28th August, Novi Marof

Place Car # Team name University Points
1 1 E22 Joanneum Racing Graz Fachhochschule Joanneum Graz 75,0
2 2 E53 TU Graz Racing Team Technische Universität Graz 74,0
3 3 E74 TU Brno Racing Brno University of Technology 71,0
4 4 E14 NTHU Racing National Tsing Hua University 70,0
5 5 E41 TU Wien Racing Technische Universität Wien 67,4
6 6 E12 PWR Racing Team Wroclaw University of Science and Technology 64,0
7 7 E44 Einstein Motorsport University of Applied Sciences Ulm 58,8
8 8 E61 E-Motion Rennteam Aalen e.V. Hochschule Aalen - Technik und Wirtschaft 58,8
9 9 E46 Squadra Corse PoliTO Politecnico di Torino 57,9

10 10 E23 Formula Electric Belgium KU Leuven & Thomas More 57,0
11 11 E20 Running Snail Racing Team Ostbayerische Technische Hochschule (OTH) Amberg-Weiden 56,6
12 12 E16 Zurich UAS Racing ZHAW 56,2
13 13 E67 eForce FEE Prague Formula Czech Technical University in Prague 55,7
14 14 E68 Delta Racing Mannheim electric e.V. UAS Mannheim 55,3
15 15 E34 Schanzer Racing Electric e.V. Technische Hochschule Ingolstadt 52,7
16 16 E10 Speeding Scientists Siegen e.V. University Siegen 51,0
17 17 E28 Democritus Racing Team Democritus University of Thrace 45,8
18 18 E18 FSB Racing Team University of Zagreb 43,2
19 19 E97 Mainfranken Racing e.V. University of Applied Sciences Würzburg-Schweinfurt 39,7
20 20 E60 Strohm und Söhne e.V. Technische Hochschule Nürnberg Georg Simon Ohm 37,6
21 21 E90 STUBA Green Team Slovak University of Technology in Bratislava 37,1
22 22 E55 Ben Gurion Racing Ben Gurion University of the Negev 36,7
23 23 E27 Bern Formula Student Bern University of Applied Sciences 34,6
24 24 E94 E.Stall Esslingen University of Applied Sciences Esslingen 33,7
25 25 E32 Lund Formula Student Lund University 32,8
26 26 E35 Road Arrow University of Belgrade 31,1
27 27 E21 PolSl Racing Silesian University of Technology 29,4
28 28 E17 ART TU Cluj-Napoca Technical University of Cluj-Napoca 23,3
29 29 E42 Fast Forest Deggendorf Institute of Technology 22,9
30 30 E15 OWL-Racing-Team UAS Lemgo 20,8
31 31 E69 Superior Engineering University of Ljubljana 2,6

BPP EVENT RESULTS - EV CLASS



PRELIMINARY RESULTS Rimac Group FS Alpe Adria 2022
23th - 28th August, Novi Marof

Place Car # Team name University Points
1 1 E53 TU Graz Racing Team Technische Universität Graz 100,0
2 2 E74 TU Brno Racing Brno University of Technology 94,9
3 3 E46 Squadra Corse PoliTO Politecnico di Torino 93,9
4 4 E22 Joanneum Racing Graz Fachhochschule Joanneum Graz 89,9
5 5 E67 eForce FEE Prague Formula Czech Technical University in Prague 88,9
6 6 E34 Schanzer Racing Electric e.V. Technische Hochschule Ingolstadt 84,8
7 7 E41 TU Wien Racing Technische Universität Wien 84,8
8 8 E68 Delta Racing Mannheim electric e.V. UAS Mannheim 83,8
9 9 E44 Einstein Motorsport University of Applied Sciences Ulm 79,8

10 10 E32 Lund Formula Student Lund University 78,8
11 11 E23 Formula Electric Belgium KU Leuven & Thomas More 77,8
12 12 E12 PWR Racing Team Wroclaw University of Science and Technology 76,8
13 13 E20 Running Snail Racing Team Ostbayerische Technische Hochschule (OTH) Amberg-Weiden 69,7
14 14 E35 Road Arrow University of Belgrade 68,7
15 15 E69 Superior Engineering University of Ljubljana 67,7
16 16 E28 Democritus Racing Team Democritus University of Thrace 65,7
17 17 E27 Bern Formula Student Bern University of Applied Sciences 62,6
18 18 E60 Strohm und Söhne e.V. Technische Hochschule Nürnberg Georg Simon Ohm 62,6
19 19 E97 Mainfranken Racing e.V. University of Applied Sciences Würzburg-Schweinfurt 61,6
20 20 E14 NTHU Racing National Tsing Hua University 57,6
21 21 E10 Speeding Scientists Siegen e.V. University Siegen 55,6
22 22 E42 Fast Forest Deggendorf Institute of Technology 53,5
23 23 E17 ART TU Cluj-Napoca Technical University of Cluj-Napoca 49,5
24 24 E94 E.Stall Esslingen University of Applied Sciences Esslingen 44,4
25 25 E55 Ben Gurion Racing Ben Gurion University of the Negev 42,4
26 26 E15 OWL-Racing-Team UAS Lemgo 38,4
27 27 E21 PolSl Racing Silesian University of Technology 31,3
28 28 E16 Zurich UAS Racing ZHAW 0,0
29 29 E18 FSB Racing Team University of Zagreb 0,0
30 30 E61 E-Motion Rennteam Aalen e.V. Hochschule Aalen - Technik und Wirtschaft 0,0
31 31 E90 STUBA Green Team Slovak University of Technology in Bratislava 0,0

C&M EVENT RESULTS - EV CLASS



PRELIMINARY RESULTS Rimac Group FS Alpe Adria 2022
23th - 28th August, Novi Marof

Place Car # Team name University Best Run Time Points
1 1 E41 TU Wien Racing Technische Universität Wien 4 3,417 75,0
2 2 E67 eForce FEE Prague Formula Czech Technical University in Prague 4 3,420 74,8
3 3 E20 Running Snail Racing Team Ostbayerische Technische Hochschule (OTH) Amberg-Weiden1 3,449 73,0
4 4 E46 Squadra Corse PoliTO Politecnico di Torino 2 3,564 66,2
5 5 E60 Strohm und Söhne e.V. Technische Hochschule Nürnberg Georg Simon Ohm 2 3,575 65,5
6 6 E23 Formula Electric Belgium KU Leuven & Thomas More 2 3,760 55,4
7 7 E14 NTHU Racing National Tsing Hua University 3 3,777 54,6
8 8 E94 E.Stall Esslingen University of Applied Sciences Esslingen 4 3,886 49,1
9 9 E34 Schanzer Racing Electric e.V. Technische Hochschule Ingolstadt 4 3,904 48,2

10 10 E97 Mainfranken Racing e.V. University of Applied Sciences Würzburg-Schweinfurt 2 3,908 48,1
11 11 E44 Einstein Motorsport University of Applied Sciences Ulm 4 4,091 39,7
12 12 E53 TU Graz Racing Team Technische Universität Graz 2 4,120 38,4
13 13 E22 Joanneum Racing Graz Fachhochschule Joanneum Graz 4 4,213 34,5
14 14 E68 Delta Racing Mannheim electric e.V. UAS Mannheim 2 4,263 32,4
15 15 E27 Bern Formula Student Bern University of Applied Sciences 1 4,478 24,2
16 16 E74 TU Brno Racing Brno University of Technology 2 4,724 15,7
17 17 E55 Ben Gurion Racing Ben Gurion University of the Negev 2 4,911 9,7
18 18 E16 Zurich UAS Racing ZHAW 3 4,998 7,1
19 19 E90 STUBA Green Team Slovak University of Technology in Bratislava 1 5,165 3,5
20 20 E32 Lund Formula Student Lund University 1 5,751 3,5
21 21 E69 Superior Engineering University of Ljubljana 1 6,452 3,5
22 22 E10 Speeding Scientists Siegen e.V. University Siegen
23 23 E12 PWR Racing Team Wroclaw University of Science and Technology
24 24 E15 OWL-Racing-Team UAS Lemgo
25 25 E17 ART TU Cluj-Napoca Technical University of Cluj-Napoca
26 26 E18 FSB Racing Team University of Zagreb
27 27 E21 PolSl Racing Silesian University of Technology
28 28 E28 Democritus Racing Team Democritus University of Thrace
29 29 E35 Road Arrow University of Belgrade
30 30 E42 Fast Forest Deggendorf Institute of Technology
31 31 E61 E-Motion Rennteam Aalen e.V. Hochschule Aalen - Technik und Wirtschaft

ACCELERATION EVENT RESULTS - EV CLASS



PRELIMINARY RESULTS Rimac Group FS Alpe Adria 2022
23th - 28th August, Novi Marof

Place Car # Team name University Best Run Time Points
1 1 E22 Joanneum Racing Graz Fachhochschule Joanneum Graz 4 4,736 75,0
2 2 E74 TU Brno Racing Brno University of Technology 4 4,756 73,3
3 3 E14 NTHU Racing National Tsing Hua University 2 4,976 56,3
4 4 E41 TU Wien Racing Technische Universität Wien 2 4,991 55,2
5 5 E20 Running Snail Racing Team Ostbayerische Technische Hochschule (OTH) Amberg-Weiden2 4,993 55,1
6 6 E53 TU Graz Racing Team Technische Universität Graz 3 5,006 54,2
7 7 E94 E.Stall Esslingen University of Applied Sciences Esslingen 2 5,022 53,0
8 8 E44 Einstein Motorsport University of Applied Sciences Ulm 4 5,030 52,5
9 9 E97 Mainfranken Racing e.V. University of Applied Sciences Würzburg-Schweinfurt 2 5,087 48,5

10 10 E67 eForce FEE Prague Formula Czech Technical University in Prague 1 5,091 48,2
11 11 E68 Delta Racing Mannheim electric e.V. UAS Mannheim 3 5,225 39,5
12 12 E60 Strohm und Söhne e.V. Technische Hochschule Nürnberg Georg Simon Ohm 2 5,535 21,8
13 13 E34 Schanzer Racing Electric e.V. Technische Hochschule Ingolstadt 4 5,710 13,0
14 14 E23 Formula Electric Belgium KU Leuven & Thomas More 2 5,723 12,4
15 15 E27 Bern Formula Student Bern University of Applied Sciences 2 5,836 7,2
16 16 E55 Ben Gurion Racing Ben Gurion University of the Negev 1 6,017 3,5
17 17 E16 Zurich UAS Racing ZHAW 1 6,358 3,5
18 18 E46 Squadra Corse PoliTO Politecnico di Torino 1 6,846 3,5
19 19 E10 Speeding Scientists Siegen e.V. University Siegen
20 20 E12 PWR Racing Team Wroclaw University of Science and Technology
21 21 E15 OWL-Racing-Team UAS Lemgo
22 22 E17 ART TU Cluj-Napoca Technical University of Cluj-Napoca
23 23 E18 FSB Racing Team University of Zagreb
24 24 E21 PolSl Racing Silesian University of Technology
25 25 E28 Democritus Racing Team Democritus University of Thrace
26 26 E32 Lund Formula Student Lund University
27 27 E35 Road Arrow University of Belgrade
28 28 E42 Fast Forest Deggendorf Institute of Technology
29 29 E61 E-Motion Rennteam Aalen e.V. Hochschule Aalen - Technik und Wirtschaft
30 30 E69 Superior Engineering University of Ljubljana
31 31 E90 STUBA Green Team Slovak University of Technology in Bratislava

SKIDPAD EVENT RESULTS - EV CLASS



PRELIMINARY RESULTS Rimac Group FS Alpe Adria 2022
23th - 28th August, Novi Marof

Place Car # Team name University Best lap Time Points
1 1 E22 Joanneum Racing Graz Fachhochschule Joanneum Graz 4 50,072 100,0
2 2 E53 TU Graz Racing Team Technische Universität Graz 4 50,962 91,7
3 3 E20 Running Snail Racing Team Ostbayerische Technische Hochschule (OTH) Amberg-Weiden3 51,113 90,3
4 4 E67 eForce FEE Prague Formula Czech Technical University in Prague 4 51,997 82,3
5 5 E14 NTHU Racing National Tsing Hua University 4 53,663 68,0
6 6 E74 TU Brno Racing Brno University of Technology 4 54,010 65,2
7 7 E97 Mainfranken Racing e.V. University of Applied Sciences Würzburg-Schweinfurt 2 54,660 59,9
8 8 E41 TU Wien Racing Technische Universität Wien 2 54,698 59,6
9 9 E44 Einstein Motorsport University of Applied Sciences Ulm 2 54,801 58,8

10 10 E34 Schanzer Racing Electric e.V. Technische Hochschule Ingolstadt 4 54,859 58,3
11 11 E94 E.Stall Esslingen University of Applied Sciences Esslingen 4 55,861 50,5
12 12 E23 Formula Electric Belgium KU Leuven & Thomas More 4 57,268 40,0
13 13 E32 Lund Formula Student Lund University 3 59,879 21,8
14 14 E68 Delta Racing Mannheim electric e.V. UAS Mannheim 2 64,481 4,5
15 15 E69 Superior Engineering University of Ljubljana 2 64,658 4,5
16 16 E27 Bern Formula Student Bern University of Applied Sciences 2 67,020 4,5
17 17 E55 Ben Gurion Racing Ben Gurion University of the Negev 2 68,533 4,5
18 18 E16 Zurich UAS Racing ZHAW 2 128,482 4,5
19 19 E10 Speeding Scientists Siegen e.V. University Siegen
20 20 E12 PWR Racing Team Wroclaw University of Science and Technology
21 21 E15 OWL-Racing-Team UAS Lemgo
22 22 E17 ART TU Cluj-Napoca Technical University of Cluj-Napoca
23 23 E18 FSB Racing Team University of Zagreb
24 24 E21 PolSl Racing Silesian University of Technology
25 25 E28 Democritus Racing Team Democritus University of Thrace
26 26 E35 Road Arrow University of Belgrade
27 27 E42 Fast Forest Deggendorf Institute of Technology
28 28 E46 Squadra Corse PoliTO Politecnico di Torino
29 29 E60 Strohm und Söhne e.V. Technische Hochschule Nürnberg Georg Simon Ohm
30 30 E61 E-Motion Rennteam Aalen e.V. Hochschule Aalen - Technik und Wirtschaft
31 31 E90 STUBA Green Team Slovak University of Technology in Bratislava

AUTOX EVENT RESULTS - EV CLASS



PRELIMINARY RESULTS Rimac Group FS Alpe Adria 2022
23th - 28th August, Novi Marof

Place Car # Team name Points
1 1 E22 Joanneum Racing Graz 100,0
2 2 E23 Formula Electric Belgium 94,7
3 3 E60 Strohm und Söhne e.V. 92,1
4 4 E34 Schanzer Racing Electric e.V. 89,6
5 5 E67 eForce FEE Prague Formula 89,4
6 6 E90 STUBA Green Team 89,0
7 7 E14 NTHU Racing 86,4
8 8 E41 TU Wien Racing 84,5
9 9 E27 Bern Formula Student 0,0

10 10 E55 Ben Gurion Racing 0,0
11 11 E10 Speeding Scientists Siegen e.V.
12 12 E12 PWR Racing Team
13 13 E15 OWL-Racing-Team
14 14 E16 Zurich UAS Racing
15 15 E17 ART TU Cluj-Napoca
16 16 E18 FSB Racing Team
17 17 E20 Running Snail Racing Team
18 18 E21 PolSl Racing
19 19 E28 Democritus Racing Team
20 20 E32 Lund Formula Student
21 21 E35 Road Arrow
22 22 E42 Fast Forest
23 23 E44 Einstein Motorsport
24 24 E46 Squadra Corse PoliTO
25 25 E53 TU Graz Racing Team
26 26 E61 E-Motion Rennteam Aalen e.V.
27 27 E68 Delta Racing Mannheim electric e.V.
28 28 E69 Superior Engineering
29 29 E74 TU Brno Racing
30 30 E94 E.Stall Esslingen
31 31 E97 Mainfranken Racing e.V.

University of Applied Sciences Esslingen
University of Applied Sciences Würzburg-Schweinfurt

Technische Universität Graz
Hochschule Aalen - Technik und Wirtschaft
UAS Mannheim
University of Ljubljana
Brno University of Technology

Lund University
University of Belgrade
Deggendorf Institute of Technology
University of Applied Sciences Ulm
Politecnico di Torino

Technical University of Cluj-Napoca
University of Zagreb
Ostbayerische Technische Hochschule (OTH) Amberg-Weiden
Silesian University of Technology
Democritus University of Thrace

Ben Gurion University of the Negev
University Siegen
Wroclaw University of Science and Technology
UAS Lemgo
ZHAW

Czech Technical University in Prague
Slovak University of Technology in Bratislava
National Tsing Hua University
Technische Universität Wien
Bern University of Applied Sciences

University
Fachhochschule Joanneum Graz
KU Leuven & Thomas More
Technische Hochschule Nürnberg Georg Simon Ohm
Technische Hochschule Ingolstadt

EFFICIENCY EVENT RESULTS - EV CLASS



PRELIMINARY RESULTS Rimac Group FS Alpe Adria 2022
23th - 28th August, Novi Marof

Place Car # Team name Laps Best lap Penalty [s] Cor. Time Points
1 1 E67 eForce FEE Prague Formula 24 54,585 120 1493,287 325,0
2 2 E22 Joanneum Racing Graz 24 53,861 1520,276 303,7
3 3 E34 Schanzer Racing Electric e.V. 24 56,888 1570,337 266,1
4 4 E41 TU Wien Racing 24 55,617 1572,199 264,7
5 5 E60 Strohm und Söhne e.V. 24 62,568 1585,923 254,9
6 6 E90 STUBA Green Team 24 61,129 1615,859 233,9
7 7 E14 NTHU Racing 24 59,649 4 1623,793 228,5
8 8 E23 Formula Electric Belgium 24 61,713 120 1781,818 130,5
9 9 E27 Bern Formula Student 24 65,517 30 1930,48 53,0

10 10 E55 Ben Gurion Racing 24 70,38 120 1992,297 25,0
11 11 E10 Speeding Scientists Siegen e.V.
12 12 E12 PWR Racing Team
13 13 E15 OWL-Racing-Team
14 14 E16 Zurich UAS Racing
15 15 E17 ART TU Cluj-Napoca
16 16 E18 FSB Racing Team
17 17 E20 Running Snail Racing Team 12 54,626 DQ
18 18 E21 PolSl Racing
19 19 E28 Democritus Racing Team
20 20 E32 Lund Formula Student 22 58,302 DNF
21 21 E35 Road Arrow
22 22 E42 Fast Forest
23 23 E44 Einstein Motorsport 5 62,472 DNF
24 24 E46 Squadra Corse PoliTO
25 25 E53 TU Graz Racing Team 14 57,143 DNF
26 26 E61 E-Motion Rennteam Aalen e.V.
27 27 E68 Delta Racing Mannheim electric e.V. 1 70,844 DNF
28 28 E69 Superior Engineering 2 69,014 DNF
29 29 E74 TU Brno Racing 18 55,963 DNF
30 30 E94 E.Stall Esslingen 8 57,738 DNF
31 31 E97 Mainfranken Racing e.V. 11 55,599 DNF

ENDURANCE EVENT RESULTS - EV CLASS



PRELIMINARY RESULTS Rimac Group FS Alpe Adria 2022
23th - 28th August, Novi Marof

Place Car # Team name ED C&M BPP Acc Skidpad AutoX Endu Eff. Penalty Overall
1 1 E22 Joanneum Racing Graz 137,5 89,9 75,0 34,5 75,0 100,0 303,7 100,0 20,0 895,6
2 2 E67 eForce FEE Prague Formula 121,5 88,9 55,7 74,8 48,2 82,3 325,0 89,4 11,0 874,8
3 3 E41 TU Wien Racing 150,0 84,8 67,4 75,0 55,2 59,6 264,7 84,5 0,0 841,3
4 4 E34 Schanzer Racing Electric e.V. 114,6 84,8 52,7 48,2 13,0 58,3 266,1 89,6 0,0 727,3
5 5 E14 NTHU Racing 86,5 57,6 70,0 54,6 56,3 68,0 228,5 86,4 10,0 697,8
6 6 E60 Strohm und Söhne e.V. 50,4 62,6 37,6 65,5 21,8 / 254,9 92,1 0,0 584,9
7 7 E23 Formula Electric Belgium 122,0 77,8 57,0 55,4 12,4 40,0 130,5 94,7 30,0 559,9
8 8 E53 TU Graz Racing Team 131,0 100,0 74,0 38,4 54,2 91,7 DNF / 0,0 489,2
9 9 E74 TU Brno Racing 143,5 94,9 71,0 15,7 73,3 65,2 DNF / 0,0 463,6

10 10 E90 STUBA Green Team 69,5 0,0 37,1 3,5 / / 233,9 89,0 0,0 433,0
11 11 E20 Running Snail Racing Team 104,0 69,7 56,6 73,0 55,1 90,3 DQ / 40,0 408,7
12 12 E97 Mainfranken Racing e.V. 111,8 61,6 39,7 48,1 48,5 59,9 DNF / 0,0 369,5
13 13 E44 Einstein Motorsport 103,0 79,8 58,8 39,7 52,5 58,8 DNF / 23,0 369,5
14 14 E68 Delta Racing Mannheim electric e.V. 82,3 83,8 55,3 32,4 39,5 4,5 DNF / 0,0 297,8
15 15 E46 Squadra Corse PoliTO 114,1 93,9 57,9 66,2 3,5 / / / 70,0 265,5
16 16 E27 Bern Formula Student 57,0 62,6 34,6 24,2 7,2 4,5 53,0 0,0 0,0 243,1
17 17 E12 PWR Racing Team 81,3 76,8 64,0 / / / / / 0,0 222,0
18 18 E32 Lund Formula Student 99,4 78,8 32,8 3,5 / 21,8 DNF / 50,0 186,3
19 19 E10 Speeding Scientists Siegen e.V. 86,7 55,6 51,0 / / / / / 13,0 180,3
20 20 E55 Ben Gurion Racing 44,7 42,4 36,7 9,7 3,5 4,5 25,0 0,0 11,0 155,6
21 21 E28 Democritus Racing Team 73,5 65,7 45,8 / / / / / 30,0 155,0
22 22 E16 Zurich UAS Racing 91,8 0,0 56,2 7,1 3,5 4,5 / / 9,0 154,2
23 23 E42 Fast Forest 66,5 53,5 22,9 / / / / / 39,0 103,9
24 24 E94 E.Stall Esslingen 106,4 44,4 33,7 49,1 53,0 50,5 DNF / 255,0 82,2
25 25 E17 ART TU Cluj-Napoca 10,9 49,5 23,3 / / / / / 18,0 65,6
26 26 E35 Road Arrow 66,8 68,7 31,1 / / / / / 175,0 0,0
27 27 E21 PolSl Racing 40,3 31,3 29,4 / / / / / 213,0 0,0
28 28 E61 E-Motion Rennteam Aalen e.V. 86,5 0,0 58,8 / / / / / 280,0 0,0
29 29 E15 OWL-Racing-Team 29,1 38,4 20,8 / / / / / 248,0 0,0
30 30 E18 FSB Racing Team 3,0 0,0 43,2 / / / / / 233,0 0,0
31 31 E69 Superior Engineering 72,3 67,7 2,6 3,5 / 4,5 DNF / 433,0 0,0

OVERALL RESULTS - EV CLASS


